



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2018.01  
Contract Type: Contract

**Pavement Rehabilitation &  
Clear Zone Improvements  
MM 98.0 TO MM 102.17  
03/20/2018 11:00:00 AM**

<b>Company Name</b>	<b>Total Bid Amount</b>
Pike Industries, Inc - Westbrook, ME	\$2,448,806.70
Lane Construction Corporation - Lewiston, ME	\$2,556,491.70



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2018.01**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Pavement Rehabilitation &  
 Clear Zone Improvements  
 MM 98.0 TO MM 102.17  
 03/20/2018 11:00:00 AM**

**Pike Industries, Inc**  
**Westbrook, ME**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface - Mainline	SY	119250.00	1.90	\$226,575.00
202.2026	Removing Pavement Surface - Drainage Paths	SF	3552.00	1.80	\$6,393.60
202.205	Rumble Strips	EA	37150.00	0.11	\$4,086.50
202.206	Removing Rumble Strips	LF	950.00	7.20	\$6,840.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	2398.00	33.50	\$80,333.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	1184.00	32.50	\$38,480.00
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	498.00	37.00	\$18,426.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	233.00	68.50	\$15,960.50
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0mm Nominal Maximum Size RAP	TON	547.00	82.00	\$44,854.00
403.2081	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm Nominal Maximum Size, (Polymer Modified) RAP	TON	9330.00	77.50	\$723,075.00
403.20811	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm Nominal Maximum Size, (Polymer Modified) RAP (70E-34)	TON	500.00	85.50	\$42,750.00
403.2084	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm Nominal Maximum Size (sidewalks,drives,islands,and incidentals)	TON	50.00	113.00	\$5,650.00
403.212	Hot Mix Asphalt, 4.75mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	4000.00	70.00	\$280,000.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm Nominal Maximum Size (Base and Intermediate Course)	TON	345.00	106.00	\$36,570.00
407.08	Berm Dropoff Correction - Grindings	TON	802.00	37.00	\$29,674.00
407.081	Berm Correction	LF	3200.00	2.60	\$8,320.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat, Applied	GAL	9397.00	4.10	\$38,527.70
419.3	Saw Cutting Bituminous Pavement	LF	571.00	5.30	\$3,026.30
424.323	Asphalt Rubber Mastic Crack Filler-Applied	Pound	11500.00	2.80	\$32,200.00
429.341	Grid/Fabric Composite Pavement Interlayer	SF	7200.00	1.70	\$12,240.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier Type I - Supplied by Authority ( 590 LF)	LS	1.00	21580.00	\$21,580.00
527.301	Energy Absorbing System (CAT) - New	EA	2.00	4870.00	\$9,740.00
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushions - TL-3	EA	1.00	2800.00	\$2,800.00
603.155	12 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	36.00	132.00	\$4,752.00
603.199	24 Inch Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	60.00	190.00	\$11,400.00
603.28	Concrete Collar	EA	3.00	790.00	\$2,370.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2018.01**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Pavement Rehabilitation &  
 Clear Zone Improvements  
 MM 98.0 TO MM 102.17  
 03/20/2018 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
604.184	Rebuild Catch Basin to Grade - Type II	EA	15.00	1050.00	\$15,750.00
605.105	6 inch Underdrain Type C	EA	65.00	132.00	\$8,580.00
606.353	Delineator Post - New	EA	5.00	52.50	\$262.50
606.354	Delineator Post - Remove and Reset	EA	8.00	52.50	\$420.00
606.3605	Guardrail - Remove, Modify, and Replace - Single Rail	LF	200.00	6.30	\$1,260.00
606.3606	Guardrail - Remove, Modify, and Replace - Double Rail	LF	475.00	7.40	\$3,515.00
606.3621	Guardrail Adjust - Single Rail	LF	500.00	4.20	\$2,100.00
606.3622	Guardrail Adjust - Double Rail	LF	200.00	5.30	\$1,060.00
606.3631	Guardrail - Remove and Dispose	LF	175.00	5.30	\$927.50
606.471	Single Offset Block - W- Beam	EA	10.00	16.00	\$160.00
606.48	Single Galvanized Steel Post	EA	5.00	52.50	\$262.50
606.791	Guardrail 350 Flared Terminal - Remove and Reset	EA	1.00	1260.00	\$1,260.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	82.00	105.00	\$8,610.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	543.00	3.20	\$1,737.60
615.07	Loam	CY	38.00	89.50	\$3,401.00
618.1401	Seeding Method #2, Plan Quantity	UNIT	3.00	105.00	\$315.00
619.12	Mulch	UNIT	3.00	105.00	\$315.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	3500.00	\$3,500.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	400.00	3.20	\$1,280.00
627.712	White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line	LF	74540.00	0.16	\$11,926.40
627.713	Broken White Pavement Marking Line	LF	35750.00	0.16	\$5,720.00
627.77	Removing Existing Pavement Marking	SF	4750.00	1.05	\$4,987.50
627.78	Temporay Pavement Marking Line, White or Yellow	LF	228780.00	0.13	\$29,741.40
627.812	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	EA	9990.00	0.68	\$6,793.20
627.94	Pavement Marking Tape 6 inch	LF	1344.00	12.50	\$16,800.00
627.941	Pavement Marking Tape - Dotted White Lane Line 6 inch	LF	111.00	12.50	\$1,387.50
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	50.00	30.00	\$1,500.00
631.1	Air Compressor (Including Operator)	HR	40.00	35.00	\$1,400.00
631.11	Air Tool (Including Operator)	HR	40.00	35.00	\$1,400.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including Operator)	HR	50.00	123.00	\$6,150.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2018.01  
Contract Type: Contract

**Pavement Rehabilitation &  
Clear Zone Improvements  
MM 98.0 TO MM 102.17  
03/20/2018 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
631.172	Truck - Large (including Operator)	HR	50.00	75.00	\$3,750.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	50.00	55.00	\$2,750.00
645.109	Remove and Reset Sign	EA	1.00	738.00	\$738.00
652.3	Flashing Arrow Board	EA	4.00	1840.00	\$7,360.00
652.312	Type III Baracades	EA	2.00	79.00	\$158.00
652.331	Drum	LS	1.00	35100.00	\$35,100.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	4205.00	13.00	\$54,665.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	168900.00	\$168,900.00
652.41	Portable-Changeable Message Sign	EA	2.00	3250.00	\$6,500.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	CD	60.00	500.00	\$30,000.00
652.451	Automated Trailer Mounted Speed Limit Sign	EA	2.00	1575.00	\$3,150.00
652.46	Temporary Portable Rumble Strips ( 1 Unit = 3 strips)	Unit	60.00	150.00	\$9,000.00
656.632	30 inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	700.00	3.70	\$2,590.00
659.103	Mobilization (Paving)	LS	1.00	275000.00	\$275,000.00
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$2,448,806.70</b>



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2018.01**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Pavement Rehabilitation &  
 Clear Zone Improvements  
 MM 98.0 TO MM 102.17  
 03/20/2018 11:00:00 AM**

**Lane Construction Corporation**  
**Lewiston, ME**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface - Mainline	SY	119250.00	1.80	\$214,650.00
202.2026	Removing Pavement Surface - Drainage Paths	SF	3552.00	3.00	\$10,656.00
202.205	Rumble Strips	EA	37150.00	0.20	\$7,430.00
202.206	Removing Rumble Strips	LF	950.00	5.20	\$4,940.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	2398.00	25.00	\$59,950.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	1184.00	32.00	\$37,888.00
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	498.00	39.00	\$19,422.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	233.00	44.00	\$10,252.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0mm Nominal Maximum Size RAP	TON	547.00	86.00	\$47,042.00
403.2081	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm Nominal Maximum Size, (Polymer Modified) RAP	TON	9330.00	90.00	\$839,700.00
403.20811	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm Nominal Maximum Size, (Polymer Modified) RAP (70E-34)	TON	500.00	105.00	\$52,500.00
403.2084	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm Nominal Maximum Size (sidewalks,drives,islands,and incidentals)	TON	50.00	145.00	\$7,250.00
403.212	Hot Mix Asphalt, 4.75mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	4000.00	76.00	\$304,000.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm Nominal Maximum Size (Base and Intermediate Course)	TON	345.00	140.00	\$48,300.00
407.08	Berm Dropoff Correction - Grindings	TON	802.00	35.00	\$28,070.00
407.081	Berm Correction	LF	3200.00	5.50	\$17,600.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat, Applied	GAL	9397.00	6.40	\$60,140.80
419.3	Saw Cutting Bituminous Pavement	LF	571.00	3.30	\$1,884.30
424.323	Asphalt Rubber Mastic Crack Filler-Applied	Pound	11500.00	3.10	\$35,650.00
429.341	Grid/Fabric Composite Pavement Interlayer	SF	7200.00	1.70	\$12,240.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier Type I - Supplied by Authority ( 590 LF)	LS	1.00	19000.00	\$19,000.00
527.301	Energy Absorbing System (CAT) - New	EA	2.00	4700.00	\$9,400.00
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushions - TL-3	EA	1.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00
603.155	12 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	36.00	160.00	\$5,760.00
603.199	24 Inch Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	60.00	215.00	\$12,900.00
603.28	Concrete Collar	EA	3.00	950.00	\$2,850.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2018.01**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Pavement Rehabilitation &  
 Clear Zone Improvements  
 MM 98.0 TO MM 102.17  
 03/20/2018 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
604.184	Rebuild Catch Basin to Grade - Type II	EA	15.00	1900.00	\$28,500.00
605.105	6 inch Underdrain Type C	EA	65.00	62.00	\$4,030.00
606.353	Delineator Post - New	EA	5.00	50.00	\$250.00
606.354	Delineator Post - Remove and Reset	EA	8.00	50.00	\$400.00
606.3605	Guardrail - Remove, Modify, and Replace - Single Rail	LF	200.00	6.00	\$1,200.00
606.3606	Guardrail - Remove, Modify, and Replace - Double Rail	LF	475.00	7.00	\$3,325.00
606.3621	Guardrail Adjust - Single Rail	LF	500.00	4.00	\$2,000.00
606.3622	Guardrail Adjust - Double Rail	LF	200.00	5.00	\$1,000.00
606.3631	Guardrail - Remove and Dispose	LF	175.00	5.00	\$875.00
606.471	Single Offset Block - W- Beam	EA	10.00	15.00	\$150.00
606.48	Single Galvanized Steel Post	EA	5.00	50.00	\$250.00
606.791	Guardrail 350 Flared Terminal - Remove and Reset	EA	1.00	1200.00	\$1,200.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	82.00	105.00	\$8,610.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	543.00	3.00	\$1,629.00
615.07	Loam	CY	38.00	92.00	\$3,496.00
618.1401	Seeding Method #2, Plan Quantity	UNIT	3.00	100.00	\$300.00
619.12	Mulch	UNIT	3.00	100.00	\$300.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	4800.00	\$4,800.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	400.00	3.00	\$1,200.00
627.712	White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line	LF	74540.00	0.15	\$11,181.00
627.713	Broken White Pavement Marking Line	LF	35750.00	0.15	\$5,362.50
627.77	Removing Existing Pavement Marking	SF	4750.00	1.14	\$5,415.00
627.78	Temporay Pavement Marking Line, White or Yellow	LF	228780.00	0.12	\$27,453.60
627.812	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	EA	9990.00	0.55	\$5,494.50
627.94	Pavement Marking Tape 6 inch	LF	1344.00	12.00	\$16,128.00
627.941	Pavement Marking Tape - Dotted White Lane Line 6 inch	LF	111.00	12.00	\$1,332.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	50.00	55.00	\$2,750.00
631.1	Air Compressor (Including Operator)	HR	40.00	35.00	\$1,400.00
631.11	Air Tool (Including Operator)	HR	40.00	25.00	\$1,000.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including Operator)	HR	50.00	145.00	\$7,250.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2018.01  
Contract Type: Contract

**Pavement Rehabilitation &  
Clear Zone Improvements  
MM 98.0 TO MM 102.17  
03/20/2018 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
631.172	Truck - Large (including Operator)	HR	50.00	82.00	\$4,100.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	50.00	65.00	\$3,250.00
645.109	Remove and Reset Sign	EA	1.00	250.00	\$250.00
652.3	Flashing Arrow Board	EA	4.00	1000.00	\$4,000.00
652.312	Type III Baracades	EA	2.00	200.00	\$400.00
652.331	Drum	LS	1.00	15000.00	\$15,000.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	4205.00	7.00	\$29,435.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	200000.00	\$200,000.00
652.41	Portable-Changeable Message Sign	EA	2.00	2000.00	\$4,000.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	CD	60.00	135.00	\$8,100.00
652.451	Automated Trailer Mounted Speed Limit Sign	EA	2.00	1300.00	\$2,600.00
652.46	Temporary Portable Rumble Strips ( 1 Unit = 3 strips)	Unit	60.00	150.00	\$9,000.00
656.632	30 inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	700.00	3.00	\$2,100.00
659.103	Mobilization (Paving)	LS	1.00	254000.00	\$254,000.00
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$2,556,491.70</b>